

Sessions Case No.101/2019
Com. Regd. No. 109/2019

02/01.02.2020 P.O. has been retired.

Out of 03 accuseds on court bail, 02 accuseds namely **Surojit and Laxmi Ghosh** are present by filing hazira and rest accused namely **Saraswati Roy** is absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c. praying for representation which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P. files his hazira but no witness is present.

Accordingly, todate i.e. on **03.02.2020** for evidence.

D/C by me

Sess. Judge-in-Ch.

Sess. Judge-in-Ch.