

Sessions Case No.101/2019
Com. Regd. No. 109/2019

04/04.02.2020P.O. has been retired.The case is fixed for evidence .

All the 03 accuseds namely **1) Shubhajit Roy** on court bail is present by filing hazira and rest 02 accuseds namely **1) Saraswati Roy and 2) Laxmi Ghosh** are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c. praying for representation which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge file his hazira but no witness is present.

Earlier schedule for evidence of the witnesses is expiring today.

Let the case be re-fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses as per following schedule:-

Accordingly, fix **02.03.20** for evidence of csw nos.1 & 2,

fix **03.03.20** for evidence of the CSW Nos. 3 & 4 &

fix **04.03.20** for evidence of the CSW Nos. 5 & 6.

Issue fresh summons upon the witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution is to take proper steps for bringing the witnesses on the date fixed.Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sess. Judge-in-ch.

Sess. Judge-in-ch.