

Sessions Case No.101/2019
Com. Regd. No. 109/2019

05/02.03.2020 P.O. is on leave.The case is fixed for evidence .

All the 03 accuseds namely **1) Shubhajit Roy, 2) Saraswati Roy & 3) Lazmi Ghosh** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge file his hazira but no witness is present.

Accordingly, todote **03.03.20** for evidence .Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sess. Judge-in-ch.

Sess. Judge-in-ch.