

Sessions Case No.101/2019
S.T. No.34(12)/2019
Reg. No.109/2019
CNR No. WBDD01-001466-2016
(JO Code WB001247)

O r d e r No.31

Dt.26-04-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of three accused persons one accused namely-Subhojit Roy is present before this Court by filing hazira. But other two accused persons namely-Saraswati Roy and Laxmi Ghosh are represented by a petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C. filed by their Ld. Advocate.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present. He files one witness hazira of CSW No.5.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

CSW No.5 Narayan Kanti Das has been placed on witness dock and examined in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.1.

Todate (i.e. 27-04-2023) for evidence.

Accused persons, as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge

*Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*