

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 101 of 2019

S. T. No. 34(12)/2019

Com. Reg. No. 109 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001466-2019

J.O. Code No. WB00598

39
05.07.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting death report in respect of accused, Saraswati Roy, from the I/C of Kaliyaganj P.S. and appearance of 02(two) accused.

Out of 02(two) accused, on C.B., accused, Laxmi Ghosh (A-3) is present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the accused, Shubhajit Roy (A-2) files a petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said accused on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira.

No death report in respect of accused, Saraswati Roy, is received from the I/C of Kaliyaganj P.S.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the accused files original Death Certificate along with its xerox copy in respect of accused, Saraswati Roy.

Heard both side. Perused the Death Certificate. It appears that on 16.03.2024 the accused, Saraswati Roy (A-1), has been expired. Original Death Certificate is returned.

Accordingly, the case against the accused, Saraswati Roy (A-1), be filed forever.

Let the case be fixed for evidence as per following schedule -

Fixing 27.08.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 2 to 4.

28.08.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 6, 8 & 9.

29.08.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 to rest.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take necessary steps.

Both the accused be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat