

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad

Sessions Case No. 101 of 2019

S.T. No. 34(12)/2019

Com. Reg. No. 109 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001466-2019

J.O. Code No. WB00690

51
25.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of 02 (two) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 2 & 3.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Both the accused, Shubhajit Roy (A-2) & Laxmi Ghosh (A-3), on C.B., are present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 28.07.2025 for appearance of 02 (two) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 4 & 13.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat