

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad

Sessions Case No. 101 of 2019

S.T. No. 34(12)/2019

Com. Reg. No. 109 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD01-001466-2019

J.O. Code No. WB00690

59
29.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of 02 (two) accused, awaiting E.R. of bailable W.W.A. in respect of the C.S.W. No. 10, and evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 & 11.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Out of total 02 (two) accused, one accused, Shubhajit Roy (A-2), is present by filing hazira. Learned Advocate on behalf of the rest accused, Laxmi Ghosh (A-3), files a petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said accused on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

E.R. of bailable W.W.A. against the C.S.W. No. 10 not yet received

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira. C.S.W. No. 10, ASI Abhijit Goswami, is present in Court and files P.R. Bond of Rs. 200/-.

Heard. Perused the record. Considered and the P.R. Bond is accepted. Recall bailable W.W.A. so issued against the C.S.W. No. 10.

The case is adjourned today and be fixed as per following schedule-

Fixing 26.02.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8 & 9.

27.02.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Both the accused be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

A.D.J., 2nd Court, Balurghat
In-Charge of
Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat