

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu
J.O. Code No. WB00598

Sessions Case No. 101 of 2019
S.T. No. 34(12)/2019
Com. Reg. No. 109 of 2019
CNR No. WBDD01-001466-2019

66
01.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of 02 (two) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 & 11.

Out of 02 (two) accused for appearance, 01 (one) accused, Laxmi Ghosh (A-3), is present by filing hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of rest the accused, Shubhajit Roy (A-2), files a petition under Section 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays to represent on behalf of the said accused on the ground as stated on the petition.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

Heard submission of the Learned Defence Counsel. Perused the record. It appears that since long the witnesses are not turned up. Accordingly, prosecution is directed to take necessary steps so that the witnesses are turned up for evidence.

Let the case be fixed for evidence as per following schedule-

Fix 17.08.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8 & 9.

18.08.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 10 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary step.

Both the accused be present.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat